
Parts ManualParts ManualParts ManualParts Manual
Mfg. No: 080005-01
80,000 Watt Standby Generator (B&S)

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 27-Jun-2024





Table Of ContentsTable Of ContentsTable Of ContentsTable Of Contents

Model ComponentsModel ComponentsModel ComponentsModel Components PagePagePagePage
Alternator Group - ECP34-2S/4A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Alternator Group - ECP34-2S-4C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Base/Battery Group. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Circuit Protection Group. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Control Panel Group. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Decals Group - Base. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Decals Group - Circuit Protection. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Enclosure Group. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Engine Group. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Engine Group - Alternator. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Engine Group - CAC Piping. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Engine Group - Coil & Distributor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Engine Group - Cylinder Block. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Engine Group - Cylinder Head. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Engine Group - Distributor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Engine Group - Dress. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Engine Group - Electrical. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Engine Group - EPR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Engine Group - Exhaust. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Engine Group - Exhaust Manifold. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Engine Group - Fan Pusher. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Engine Group - Freeze Plug. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Engine Group - Ignition Wires. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Engine Group - Intake Manifold. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54
Engine Group - Oil Cooler. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
Engine Group - Oil Filter. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Engine Group - Oil Pan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
Engine Group - Radiator. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 62
Engine Group - Starter. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
Engine Group - Thermostat. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 68
Engine Group - Turbo Charger. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
Engine Group - Water Pump. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72
Exhaust Group. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 74
Fuel Solenoid Group. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76
Transformer Group. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78
6527-00 - Maintenance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
      Maintenance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81
6335-00 - Battery Cable Lockout. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83
      Battery Cable Lockout. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84
6360-00 - Estop Switch. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 86
      Estop Switch. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87
6361-00 - Estop Switch. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89
      Estop Switch. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90
Torque Specification Chart. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 3 27-Jun-2024



Alternator Group - ECP34-2S/4AAlternator Group - ECP34-2S/4AAlternator Group - ECP34-2S/4AAlternator Group - ECP34-2S/4A
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 4 27-Jun-2024



Alternator Group - ECP34-2S/4AAlternator Group - ECP34-2S/4AAlternator Group - ECP34-2S/4AAlternator Group - ECP34-2S/4A
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 80021449 1 ALTERNATOR
0010-1 80026498 EXCITER STATOR
0010-2 770850 VOLTAGE REGULATOR
0010-3 80026495 FRAME & STATOR
0010-4 80026500 ROTOR ASSEMBLY
0010-5 80026499 DIODE

 -(Not Illustrated)

Not F
or R

epro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 5 27-Jun-2024



Alternator Group - ECP34-2S-4CAlternator Group - ECP34-2S-4CAlternator Group - ECP34-2S-4CAlternator Group - ECP34-2S-4C
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 6 27-Jun-2024



Alternator Group - ECP34-2S-4CAlternator Group - ECP34-2S-4CAlternator Group - ECP34-2S-4CAlternator Group - ECP34-2S-4C
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 80021449 1 ALTERNATOR
0010-1 80098407 EXCITER STATOR
0010-2 770850 VOLTAGE REGULATOR
0010-3 80098385 FRAME & STATOR
0010-4 80098389 ROTOR ASSEMBLY
0010-5 80098408 DIODE

 -(Not Illustrated)

Not F
or R

epro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 7 27-Jun-2024



Base/Battery GroupBase/Battery GroupBase/Battery GroupBase/Battery Group
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 8 27-Jun-2024



Base/Battery GroupBase/Battery GroupBase/Battery GroupBase/Battery Group
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 770767 1 TRAY, Battery
0020 770766 1 HARDWARE, Battery Hold Down
0030 770768 1 TIE DOWN, Battery
0040 772407 4 ISOLATOR
0060 ----- 8 *WASHER, Flat, 3/8

 -(*See footnote)
0070 ----- 4 *CAPSCREW, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 1, GR5

 -(*See footnote)
0080 ----- 4 *WASHER, Lock, 3/8

 -(*See footnote)
0090 ----- 4 *NUT, Hex, 3/8

 -(*See footnote)
0100 ----- 8 *CAPSCREW, Hex Head, 1/2-13 x 1 1/4, GR5

 -(*See footnote)
0110 ----- 9 *WASHER, Flat, 1/2

 -(*See footnote)
0120 ----- 9 *WASHER, Lock, 1/2

 -(*See footnote)
0130 ----- 10 *NUT, Hex, 1/2

 -(*See footnote)
0135 ----- 1 *WASHER, External

 -(*See footnote)
0140 ----- 1 *CAPSCREW, Hex Head, 1/2-13 x 2, GR5

 -(*See footnote)
0150 ----- 1 *BOX, ELECTRICAL, 4x4x2-1/8

 -(**See footnote)
0160 ----- 1 *CVR, DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, BOX, ELECTRICAL, 4x4

 -(**See footnote)
0170 ----- 1 *RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX, STR BLADE, 20A, 125V

 -(**See footnote)

Note:* Items without part numbers are common fasteners and are available at your local hardware store.
Note:** Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 9 27-Jun-2024



Circuit Protection GroupCircuit Protection GroupCircuit Protection GroupCircuit Protection Group
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 10 27-Jun-2024



Circuit Protection GroupCircuit Protection GroupCircuit Protection GroupCircuit Protection Group
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 ----- 1 * ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY
 -(*See footnote)

0020 80022403 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 400 Amp
0030 770667 1 NEUTRAL ASSEMBLY
0040 ----- 4 * LUG, Ground 2/0-14 AWG

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 11 27-Jun-2024



Control Panel GroupControl Panel GroupControl Panel GroupControl Panel Group
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 12 27-Jun-2024



Control Panel GroupControl Panel GroupControl Panel GroupControl Panel Group
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 770660 1 CONTROLLER
0020 770657 2 RELAY w/Bracket
0030 192151GS 1 FUSE HOLDER, 30 Amp 2P
0040 770658 1 FUSE HOLDER, 30 Amp 3P
0050 770659 1 STRIP, Terminal 10P
0060 205110GS 5 FUSE, 10 Amp 600v
0080 80098014 1 ENCLOSURE, Controller

Not F
or R

epro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 13 27-Jun-2024



Decals Group - BaseDecals Group - BaseDecals Group - BaseDecals Group - Base
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 14 27-Jun-2024



Decals Group - BaseDecals Group - BaseDecals Group - BaseDecals Group - Base
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 770847 1 DECAL-WARNING, NO GFCI
0020 708797 2 DECAL SHEET-WARNINGS

 -(Includes items 0020-10 thru 0020-70)
0020-10 ----- 1 DECAL-WARNING, OPERATOR MANUAL
0020-20 ----- 1 DECAL-WARNING, SHOCK
0020-30 ----- 1 DECAL-WARNING, ELECTRIC SHOCK
0020-40 ----- 1 DECAL-WARNING, ELECTRIC SHOCK
0020-50 ----- 4 DECAL-WARNING
0020-60 ----- 1 DECAL-WARNING, RISK OF EXPLOSION
0020-70 ----- 1 DECAL-FUEL SOURCE

Not F
or R

epro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 15 27-Jun-2024



Decals Group - Circuit ProtectionDecals Group - Circuit ProtectionDecals Group - Circuit ProtectionDecals Group - Circuit Protection
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 16 27-Jun-2024



Decals Group - Circuit ProtectionDecals Group - Circuit ProtectionDecals Group - Circuit ProtectionDecals Group - Circuit Protection
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0005 770848 2 DECAL, LOGO, 22 INCH
0006 770661 1 DECAL-Terminal Strip
0010 84011107 1 DECAL SHEET, Warnings

 -(Includes item 0010-10 thru 0010-230)
0010-20 ----- 1 DECAL, Terminal Strip, Numbers 8-1
0010-30 ----- 3 DECAL-GROUND
0010-40 ----- 1 DECAL-CIRCUIT BREAKER
0010-50 ----- 1 DECAL-WARNING,  FUSE
0010-60 ----- 3 DECAL-WARNING,  HOT SURFACE
0010-70 ----- 1 DECAL-WARNING, EXHAUST
0010-80 ----- 1 DECAL-RAINPROOF ENCLOSURE
0010-90 ----- 1 DECAL-DISCONNECT
0010-100 ----- 1 DECAL-NEUTRAL
0010-110 ----- 1 DECAL-TERMINAL STRIP
0010-120 ----- 1 DECAL-TERMINAL STRIP
0010-130 ----- 1 DECAL-TERMINAL, 25/26
0010-140 ----- 1 DECAL-WARNING, RISK OF FIRE
0010-150 ----- 1 DECAL-TERMINAL STRIP
0010-160 ----- 1 DECAL-NOTICE, CONDUIT ENTRY
0010-170 ----- 1 DECAL-NOTICE, TERMINAL & BUS LUGS
0010-180 ----- 1 DECAL-WARNING, HOT COOLANT
0010-190 ----- 1 DECAL-FUSE REPLACEMENT
0010-200 ----- 1 DECAL-L1 / L2
0010-210 ----- 1 DECAL, Warning

 -(The installation of this decal is required for units manufactured after
08/30/2018 and sold in the state of California.)

0010-220 ----- 1 DECAL
0010-230 ----- 1 DECALNot F

or R
epro

duct io
n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 17 27-Jun-2024



Enclosure GroupEnclosure GroupEnclosure GroupEnclosure Group
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 18 27-Jun-2024



Enclosure GroupEnclosure GroupEnclosure GroupEnclosure Group
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 80027902 1 SILL, Door, w/Insulation
0020 80027903 1 CORNER, Enclosure, Right, w/Insulation
0030 80027904 1 PANEL, Enclosure, w/Insulation
0040 80027905 1 CORNER, Enclosure, Left, w/Insulation
0050 80024173 2 SILL, GUTTER
0060 80024166 1 SILL, DOOR
0070 80027907 1 CORNER, Enclosure, Right, w/Insulation
0080 80027908 1 CORNER, Enclosure, Left, w/Insulation
0090 80027909 2 SILL, Radiator, w/Insulation
0100 80027910 1 PANEL, Intake Side, w/Insulation
0110 80027911 2 PANEL, Enclosure, w/Insulation
0120 80024172 2 SILL, GUTTER
0130 80024185 2 BAFFLE, INTAKE
0140 80024187 2 SILL, ENCLOSURE
0150 80024184 2 SUPPORT, BAFFLE
0160 80027912 2 PILLAR, Enclosure, w/Insulation
0170 80027913 1 PANEL, Roof, w/Insulation
0180 80027914 5 PANEL, Door, w/Insulation
0190 80024188 5 HANDLE, DOOR
0200 80024176 1 PANEL, EXHAUST, RIGHT
0210 80024177 1 PANEL, EXHAUST, LEFT
0220 80024178 1 PANEL, EXHAUST
0230 80024168 1 PANEL, EXHAUST
0240 80024790 5 LATCH, Door
0241 772073 1 SET, Latch Key
0250 80024810 5 GASKET, Door Latch
0260 80024780 15 HINGE, Door
-- ----- 20 *SCREW, TAMP-PROOF, HEX SOCKET, 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS

 -(*See footnote, Not Illustrated)
-- ----- 20 *WASHER, FLAT, 1/4-20 SS

 -(*See footnote, Not Illustrated)
-- ----- 20 *NUT, NYLOCK, 1/4-20 SS

 -(*See footnote, Not Illustrated)
-- ----- 79 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS

 -(*See footnote, Not Illustrated)
-- ----- 8 *SCREW, 3/8-16 X 3/4 SS

 -(*See footnote, Not Illustrated)
-- ----- 68 *SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4, ZINC CLEAR

 -(*See footnote, Not Illustrated)
-- ----- 72 *WASHER, FLAT, 3/8

 -(*See footnote, Not Illustrated)
-- ----- 36 *SCREW, 3/8-16 X 3/4, ZINC CLEAR

 -(*See footnote, Not Illustrated)
-- ----- 36 *NUT, NYLOCK, 3/8-16, ZINC CLEAR

 -(*See footnote, Not Illustrated)

* Items without part numbers are common fasteners and are available at local hardware stores.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 19 27-Jun-2024



Engine GroupEngine GroupEngine GroupEngine Group
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 20 27-Jun-2024



Engine GroupEngine GroupEngine GroupEngine Group
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 80027538 1 ENGINE, 5.7L TCAC
0030 80021511 1 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY
0040 770029 1 FILTER-CARTRIDGE
0050 318640GS 1 HOSE, INTAKE
0060 ----- 1 BRACKET, Mounting, Heat Pump

 -(*See footnote)
0070 ----- 1 STRUT CHANNEL, 1-5/8 X 1-5/8 X 3

 -(*See footnote)
0080 ----- 2 SCREW, FLANGED, 1/4-20 x 2.5

 -(*See footnote)
0090 ----- 4 NUT, FLANGED, 1/4-20

 -(*See footnote)
0100 ----- 2 SCREW, FLANGED, 1/4-20 x 1

 -(*See footnote)
0110 ----- 1 FITTNG, NIPPLE, 3/8 NPT x 2

 -(*See footnote)
0120 ----- 2 *VALVE, BALL, 1/2 NPT

 -(*See footnote)
0130 ----- 2 *FITTNG, NIPPLE, 1/2 NPT x 1-1/8

 -(*See footnote)
0140 ----- 2 *FITTNG, ELBOW, 1/2 NPT X 45°

 -(*See footnote)
0150 ----- 2 *HOSE, BARB, 5/8 BARB, 1/2 MNPT

 -(*See footnote)
0160 ----- 1 HOSE, 5/8 ID X 24"

 -(*See footnote)
0170 ----- 4 *CLAMP, HOSE, 1

 -(*See footnote)
0180 ----- 1 HOSE, 5/8 ID X 36"

 -(*See footnote)
0190 771737 1 CHARGER, Battery
0200 708798 1 HEATER, 120V
0210 80029983 1 SWITCH, Low Coolant

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 21 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - AlternatorEngine Group - AlternatorEngine Group - AlternatorEngine Group - Alternator
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 22 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - AlternatorEngine Group - AlternatorEngine Group - AlternatorEngine Group - Alternator
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 708971 IDLER PULLEY
2 ----- * BRACKET

 -(*See footnote)
3 708972 PULLEY
4 ----- Engine, Briggs & Stratton *

 -(*See footnote)
5 ----- * SPACER

 -(*See footnote)
6 ----- * BLOCK MOUNT

 -(*See footnote)
7 708998 ALTERNATOR
8 ----- * NUT

 -(*See footnote)
9 ----- * NUT

 -(*See footnote)
10 ----- * WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
11 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
12 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
13 ----- * WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
14 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
15 ----- * WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
16 ----- * WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
17 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
18 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 23 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - CAC PipingEngine Group - CAC PipingEngine Group - CAC PipingEngine Group - CAC Piping
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 24 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - CAC PipingEngine Group - CAC PipingEngine Group - CAC PipingEngine Group - CAC Piping
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 ----- 1 * CLAMP
 -(*See footnote)

2 ----- 1 * HOSE
 -(*See footnote)

3 ----- 3 * CLAMP
 -(*See footnote)

4 770723 1 CLAMP
5 770724 4 CLAMP
6 770725 1 HOSE
7 770726 1 HOSE
8 770727 1 HOSE
9 ----- 1 * PIPE

 -(*See footnote)
10 ----- 1 * PIPE

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 25 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Coil & DistributorEngine Group - Coil & DistributorEngine Group - Coil & DistributorEngine Group - Coil & Distributor
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 26 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Coil & DistributorEngine Group - Coil & DistributorEngine Group - Coil & DistributorEngine Group - Coil & Distributor
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 ----- * CLAMP
 -(*See footnote)

2 ----- * BOLT
 -(*See footnote)

3 770851 YOKE
4 709458 IGNITION COIL
5 ----- * BRACKET

 -(*See footnote)
6 708999 DISTRIBUTOR
7 ----- * WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
8 ----- * WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
9 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
10 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 27 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Cylinder BlockEngine Group - Cylinder BlockEngine Group - Cylinder BlockEngine Group - Cylinder Block
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 28 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Cylinder BlockEngine Group - Cylinder BlockEngine Group - Cylinder BlockEngine Group - Cylinder Block
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

101 ----- NUT, Hex Nyloc
 -(*See footnote)

102 ----- * PISTON
 -(*See footnote)

103 ----- * ROD
 -(*See footnote)

104 ----- * BOLT
 -(*See footnote)

105 ----- * BEARING
 -(*See footnote)

106 ----- * CAP
 -(*See footnote)

107 ----- * NUT
 -(*See footnote)

108 ----- * PIN
 -(*See footnote)

109 ----- * PLUG
 -(*See footnote)

110 ----- * GASKET
 -(*See footnote)

111 ----- * PIN
 -(*See footnote)

112 ----- * SEAL
 -(*See footnote)

113 ----- * BOLT
 -(*See footnote)

114 ----- * BOLT
 -(*See footnote)

115 ----- * NUT
 -(*See footnote)

116 ----- * STUD
 -(*See footnote)

117 ----- * STUD
 -(*See footnote)

118 ----- * EXPANSION PLUG
 -(*See footnote)

119 ----- * PLUG
 -(*See footnote)

120 ----- * PLUG
 -(*See footnote)

121 708848 WATER PLUG
122 ----- * CYLINDER BLOCK

 -(*See footnote)
123 ----- HUB, EZT Transmission

 -(*See footnote)
124 ----- NUT, EZT Transmission

 -(*See footnote)
125 ----- * BEARING POS 2-5

 -(*See footnote)
126 ----- * BEARING POS 3-4

 -(*See footnote)
127 ----- * BEARING POS 1

 -(*See footnote)
128 ----- * PIN

 -(*See footnote)
129 ----- * CAMSHAFT

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 29 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Cylinder BlockEngine Group - Cylinder BlockEngine Group - Cylinder BlockEngine Group - Cylinder Block
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 30 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Cylinder BlockEngine Group - Cylinder BlockEngine Group - Cylinder BlockEngine Group - Cylinder Block
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

130 ----- * RETAINER
 -(*See footnote)

131 ----- * BOLT
 -(*See footnote)

132 ----- * SPROCKET
 -(*See footnote)

133 ----- * RING
 -(*See footnote)

134 ----- * BOLT
 -(*See footnote)

135 ----- * WEIGHT
 -(*See footnote)

136 ----- * BOLT
 -(*See footnote)

137 ----- * FLYWHEEL
 -(*See footnote)

138 ----- * GEAR
 -(*See footnote)

139 ----- * BEARING
 -(*See footnote)

140 708849 SEAL
141 ----- * CRANKSHAFT

 -(*See footnote)
142 ----- * BEARING

 -(*See footnote)
143 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
144 ----- * STUD

 -(*See footnote)
145 ----- * CAP

 -(*See footnote)
146 ----- * BEARING

 -(*See footnote)
147 ----- * SPROCKET

 -(*See footnote)
148 ----- * PIN

 -(*See footnote)
149 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
150 ----- * WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
151 80024095 * BALANCER

 -(*See footnote)
152 ----- * CHAIN

 -(*See footnote)
153 ----- * KEY

 -(*See footnote)
154 ----- * BEARING

 -(*See footnote)
155 ----- * BEARING

 -(*See footnote)
156 ----- * PIN

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 31 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Cylinder HeadEngine Group - Cylinder HeadEngine Group - Cylinder HeadEngine Group - Cylinder Head
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 32 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Cylinder HeadEngine Group - Cylinder HeadEngine Group - Cylinder HeadEngine Group - Cylinder Head
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

200 ----- * COVER
 -(*See footnote)

201 ----- * SEAL
 -(*See footnote)

202 709679 CAP
203 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
204 708852 VALVE GASKET
205 ----- * KIT

 -(*See footnote)
206 ----- * NUT

 -(*See footnote)
207 ----- * BALL

 -(*See footnote)
208 ----- * ARM

 -(*See footnote)
209 ----- * ROD

 -(*See footnote)
210 ----- * STUD

 -(*See footnote)
211 ----- * HEAD

 -(*See footnote)
211 ----- * HEAD HD (OPTIONAL)

 -(*See footnote)
212 ----- * EXHAUST VALVE

 -(*See footnote)
213 ----- * INTAKE VALVE

 -(*See footnote)
214 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
215 ----- * RETAINER

 -(*See footnote)
216 ----- * GUIDE

 -(*See footnote)
217 ----- * TANK, Fuel

 -(*See footnote)
218 ----- * PIN

 -(*See footnote)
219 708851 GASKET
220 ----- * PLUG

 -(*See footnote)
221 708819 SPARK PLUG
222 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
223 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
224 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
225 ----- * SEAL

 -(*See footnote)
226 ----- * SEAL

 -(*See footnote)
227 ----- * SPRING

 -(*See footnote)
228 ----- * CAP

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 33 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Cylinder HeadEngine Group - Cylinder HeadEngine Group - Cylinder HeadEngine Group - Cylinder Head
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 34 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Cylinder HeadEngine Group - Cylinder HeadEngine Group - Cylinder HeadEngine Group - Cylinder Head
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

229 ----- * KEY
 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 35 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - DistributorEngine Group - DistributorEngine Group - DistributorEngine Group - Distributor
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 36 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - DistributorEngine Group - DistributorEngine Group - DistributorEngine Group - Distributor
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 709460 CAP
2 709461 ROTOR, DISTRIBUTOR
3 ----- * GEAR

 -(*See footnote)
4 ----- * GASKET

 -(*See footnote)
5 708844 SENSOR
6 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
7 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
8 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
9 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
10 ----- * CLAMP

 -(*See footnote)
11 ----- * HOUSING

 -(*See footnote)
12 ----- * SHAFT

 -(*See footnote)
14 708999 DISTRIBUTOR

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 37 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - DressEngine Group - DressEngine Group - DressEngine Group - Dress
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 38 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - DressEngine Group - DressEngine Group - DressEngine Group - Dress
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 ----- 1 * TUBE
 -(*See footnote)

2 708976 2 GROMMET
3 708978 1 ELBOW, PCV
4 770852 1 HOSE
5 708979 1 PCV VALVE
6 708982 4 CLAMP
7 708861 1 ADAPTER
8 708983 2 CLAMP, HOSE
9 708986 3 HOSE, VAPOR, 3"
10 708989 1 DIPSTICK
11 ----- 1 * FITTING

 -(*See footnote)
12 ----- 1 * O-RING

 -(*See footnote)
13 ----- 1 * SPACER

 -(*See footnote)
14 ----- 1 * PLUG

 -(*See footnote)
15 ----- 1 * CLAMP

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 39 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - ElectricalEngine Group - ElectricalEngine Group - ElectricalEngine Group - Electrical
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 40 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - ElectricalEngine Group - ElectricalEngine Group - ElectricalEngine Group - Electrical
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 ----- * BUSHING
 -(*See footnote)

2 708872 SENSOR, O2
3 ----- * RELAY BOX ISOLATOR

 -(*See footnote)
4 708873 OIL PRESSURE SENSOR
5 ----- * BRACKET

 -(*See footnote)
6 708997 MAIN ENGINE HARNESS
7 80024133 OIL PRESSURE SENDER
8 ----- * WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
9 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
10 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
11 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
12 ----- * NUT

 -(*See footnote)
13 ----- * FITTING

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 41 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - EPREngine Group - EPREngine Group - EPREngine Group - EPR
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 42 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - EPREngine Group - EPREngine Group - EPREngine Group - EPR
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 ----- 1 PROGRAMMED EPR
 -(*See footnote)

2 708988 1 MIXER
3 770853 1 FITTING
4 ----- 2 * SCREW

 -(*See footnote)
5 ----- 4 * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
6 ----- 4 * STUD

 -(*See footnote)
7 ----- 4 * NUT

 -(*See footnote)
8 708968 1 MIXER REPAIR KIT

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 43 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - ExhaustEngine Group - ExhaustEngine Group - ExhaustEngine Group - Exhaust
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 44 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - ExhaustEngine Group - ExhaustEngine Group - ExhaustEngine Group - Exhaust
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 ----- * CLAMP
 -(*See footnote)

2 ----- * SPACER
 -(*See footnote)

3 770743 GASKET
4 ----- * PIPE

 -(*See footnote)
5 ----- * PIPE

 -(*See footnote)
6 ----- * SHIELD

 -(*See footnote)
7 ----- * BRACKET

 -(*See footnote)
8 ----- * PIPE

 -(*See footnote)
9 ----- * WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
10 ----- * NUT

 -(*See footnote)
11 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
12 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
13 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
14 ----- * WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
15 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 45 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Exhaust ManifoldEngine Group - Exhaust ManifoldEngine Group - Exhaust ManifoldEngine Group - Exhaust Manifold
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 46 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Exhaust ManifoldEngine Group - Exhaust ManifoldEngine Group - Exhaust ManifoldEngine Group - Exhaust Manifold
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 80024140 GASKET
2 ----- * HEAT SHIELD

 -(*See footnote)
3 ----- * EXHAUST MANIFOLD

 -(*See footnote)
4 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
5 ----- * WASHER

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 47 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Fan PusherEngine Group - Fan PusherEngine Group - Fan PusherEngine Group - Fan Pusher
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 48 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Fan PusherEngine Group - Fan PusherEngine Group - Fan PusherEngine Group - Fan Pusher
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 770752 1 FAN PUSHER
0020 ----- 1 *SPACER

 -(*See footnote)
0030 ----- 4 *BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
0040 ----- 4 *WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
0050 ----- 4 *BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
0060 770746 1 BELT
0070 708974 1 PULLEY, CRANK
0080 ----- 3 *BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
0090 ----- 1 *WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
0100 ----- 1 *WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
0110 ----- 1 *BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
0120 80024112 1 GUARD, Right
0130 80024111 1 GUARD, Left
0140 ----- 6 *BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
0150 ----- 6 *NUT

 -(*See footnote)
0160 ----- 2 *BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
0170 ----- 2 *WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
0180 770745 1 PULLEY
0190 ----- 1 *NUT

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 49 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Freeze PlugEngine Group - Freeze PlugEngine Group - Freeze PlugEngine Group - Freeze Plug
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 50 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Freeze PlugEngine Group - Freeze PlugEngine Group - Freeze PlugEngine Group - Freeze Plug
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 ----- * ADAPTER
 -(*See footnote)

2 ----- * PLUG
 -(*See footnote)

3 ----- * PIPE
 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 51 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Ignition WiresEngine Group - Ignition WiresEngine Group - Ignition WiresEngine Group - Ignition Wires
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 52 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Ignition WiresEngine Group - Ignition WiresEngine Group - Ignition WiresEngine Group - Ignition Wires
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 708977 LOOM
 -(*See footnote) (Not Illustrated)

2 708819 SPARK PLUG
3 ----- * 4 WIRE RETAINER

 -(*See footnote)
4 ----- * 2 WIRE RETAINER

 -(*See footnote)
5 ----- * RETAINER

 -(*See footnote) (Not Illustrated)
6 ----- * RETAINER

 -(*See footnote) (Not Illustrated)
7 ----- * RETAINER

 -(*See footnote) (Not Illustrated)
8 80024147 IGNITION WIRE - KIT
9 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 53 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Intake ManifoldEngine Group - Intake ManifoldEngine Group - Intake ManifoldEngine Group - Intake Manifold
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 54 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Intake ManifoldEngine Group - Intake ManifoldEngine Group - Intake ManifoldEngine Group - Intake Manifold
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 ----- * BOLT
 -(*See footnote)

2 ----- * FITTING
 -(*See footnote)

3 ----- * CLAMP
 -(*See footnote)

4 708985 HOSE
5 ----- * INTAKE MANIFOLD

 -(*See footnote)
6 80024145 GASKET
7 ----- * PLUG

 -(*See footnote)
8 ----- * PLUG

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 55 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Oil CoolerEngine Group - Oil CoolerEngine Group - Oil CoolerEngine Group - Oil Cooler
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 56 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Oil CoolerEngine Group - Oil CoolerEngine Group - Oil CoolerEngine Group - Oil Cooler
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 80024116 1 COOLER, Oil
0020 770718 2 HOSE

 -(60 inch cut to fit)
0030 80024124 2 BUSHING
0040 80024130 1 CLAMP
0050 ----- 1 *BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
0060 ----- 4 *CLAMP

 -(*See footnote)
0070 ----- 2 *FITTING, 90 degree

 -(*See footnote)
0080 ----- 2 *FITTING

 -(*See footnote)
0090 770714 2 SLEEVE
-- 80024146 1 KIT, Oil Cooler

 -(*See footnote,<BR/>Not Shown)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 57 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Oil FilterEngine Group - Oil FilterEngine Group - Oil FilterEngine Group - Oil Filter
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 58 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Oil FilterEngine Group - Oil FilterEngine Group - Oil FilterEngine Group - Oil Filter
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 207577GS FILTER, Oil
2 80024100 ADAPTER
3 80024101 BOLT

Not F
or R

epro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 59 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Oil PanEngine Group - Oil PanEngine Group - Oil PanEngine Group - Oil Pan
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 60 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Oil PanEngine Group - Oil PanEngine Group - Oil PanEngine Group - Oil Pan
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

400 ----- * DEFLECTOR
 -(*See footnote)

401 ----- * NUT
 -(*See footnote)

402 ----- * SHAFT
 -(*See footnote)

403 ----- * PIN
 -(*See footnote)

404 ----- * RETAINER
 -(*See footnote)

405 709459 PUMP
406 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
407 ----- * SPRING

 -(*See footnote)
409 ----- * PLUG

 -(*See footnote)
410 708966 SCREEN
411 708965 GASKET
412 ----- * OIL PAN

 -(*See footnote)
413 ----- * REINFORCEMENT

 -(*See footnote)
414 770703 SEAL

 -(*See footnote)
415 770704 PLUG

 -(*See footnote)
416 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
417 ----- * NUT

 -(*See footnote)
418 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
419 ----- * PIN

 -(*See footnote)
420 ----- * PLUG

 -(*See footnote)
421 ----- * COVER

 -(*See footnote)
422 ----- * GEAR

 -(*See footnote)
423 ----- * GEAR

 -(*See footnote)
424 ----- * SHAFT

 -(*See footnote)
425 ----- * STUD

 -(*See footnote)
426 ----- * STUD

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 61 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - RadiatorEngine Group - RadiatorEngine Group - RadiatorEngine Group - Radiator
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 62 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - RadiatorEngine Group - RadiatorEngine Group - RadiatorEngine Group - Radiator
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 ----- * PLUG
 -(*See footnote)

2 80024099 CLAMP
3 ----- * CLAMP

 -(*See footnote)
4 ----- * ISOLATOR

 -(*See footnote)
5 ----- * ISOLATOR

 -(*See footnote)
6 ----- * HOSE

 -(*See footnote)
7 770708 HOSE, LOWER
8 ----- * BRACKET

 -(*See footnote)
9 ----- * SUPPORT

 -(*See footnote)
10 770709 HOSE, UPPER
11 ----- * PIPE

 -(*See footnote)
12 ----- * PIPE

 -(*See footnote)
13 ----- * TRIM

 -(*See footnote)
14 80024117 RADIATOR
15 ----- * BRACKET

 -(*See footnote)
16 ----- * BRACKET

 -(*See footnote)
17 ----- * PLUG

 -(*See footnote)
18 ----- * CLAMP

 -(*See footnote)
19 ----- * NUT

 -(*See footnote)
20 ----- * NUT

 -(*See footnote)
21 ----- * WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
22 ----- * WASHER

 -(*See footnote)
23 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
24 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
25 ----- *BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
26 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
27 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
28 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
29 ----- * STICKER

 -(*See footnote)
30 80024123 CAP, RADIATOR
31 314551GS VALVE-DRAIN

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 63 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - RadiatorEngine Group - RadiatorEngine Group - RadiatorEngine Group - Radiator
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 64 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - RadiatorEngine Group - RadiatorEngine Group - RadiatorEngine Group - Radiator
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0210 ----- SWITCH, Low Coolant
 -(Not Illustrated) (Part information located in Engine Group - 5.7L.)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 65 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - StarterEngine Group - StarterEngine Group - StarterEngine Group - Starter
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 66 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - StarterEngine Group - StarterEngine Group - StarterEngine Group - Starter
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 708847 STARTER
2 ----- * NUT

 -(*See footnote)

* Items without part numbers are common fasteners. Purchase locally.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 67 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - ThermostatEngine Group - ThermostatEngine Group - ThermostatEngine Group - Thermostat
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 68 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - ThermostatEngine Group - ThermostatEngine Group - ThermostatEngine Group - Thermostat
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 708970 COVER, WATER OUTLET
2 708836 GASKET, TSTAT CVR
3 708835 THERMOSTAT
4 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
5 709457 CAP

* Items without part numbers are common fasteners. Purchase locally.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 69 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Turbo ChargerEngine Group - Turbo ChargerEngine Group - Turbo ChargerEngine Group - Turbo Charger
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 70 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Turbo ChargerEngine Group - Turbo ChargerEngine Group - Turbo ChargerEngine Group - Turbo Charger
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

1 770714 1 SLEEVE
 -(18 inch cut to fit)

2 770716 2 CLAMP
3 ----- 1 *FITTING

 -(*See footnote)
4 770718 1 HOSE
-- ----- 1 *HOSE

 -(*See footnote)
6 770724 2 CLAMP
7 770730 1 HOSE
8 ----- 7 MUFFLER

 -(*See footnote)
9 770731 1 TURBOCHARGER
10 770732 1 GASKET
11 ----- 1 *FITTING

 -(*See footnote)
12 ----- 2 *BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
13 ----- 7 *NUT

 -(*See footnote)
14 ----- 2 *WASHER

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 71 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Water PumpEngine Group - Water PumpEngine Group - Water PumpEngine Group - Water Pump
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 72 27-Jun-2024



Engine Group - Water PumpEngine Group - Water PumpEngine Group - Water PumpEngine Group - Water Pump
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

154 770700 BALANCER
300 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
301 709680 PUMP-WATER
302 709681 WATER PUMP GASKET
303 ----- * GASKET

 -(*See footnote)
304 ----- * COVER

 -(*See footnote)
305 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
306 ----- * GROMMET

 -(*See footnote)
307 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
308 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
309 770701 SEAL
310 ----- * COVER

 -(*See footnote)
311 ----- * SEAL

 -(*See footnote)
312 80024131 SENSOR
313 ----- * BOLT

 -(*See footnote)
314 ----- * PLUG

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 73 27-Jun-2024



Exhaust GroupExhaust GroupExhaust GroupExhaust Group
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 74 27-Jun-2024



Exhaust GroupExhaust GroupExhaust GroupExhaust Group
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 80021495 SILENCER, Muffler
0020 80022752 FLANGE, Exhaust

 -(Use on models 080000-00, 080001-00, 080002-00, 080003-00, 080004-00)
0020 80022972 FLANGE, Exhaust

 -(Use on models 080005-00, 080006-00, 080007-00, 080008-00, 080009-00,
080010-00, 080011-00, 080012-00, 080013-00, 080014-00, 080030-00,
080031-00, 080032-00, 080033-00, 080034-00)

0030 80022751 BAND
0040 80022754 STRUT ASSEMBLY
0060 80022749 CAP, Rain
0070 80022732 PIPE, Exhaust
0080 80022739 PIPE, Exhaust
0090 80022730 2 PIPE, Exhaust Elbow
0100 80022729 ENGINE, Exhaust
0110 80022974 EXHAUST, Engine
0120 80022949 FLANGE, Exhaust
0130 80022980 CATALYTIC

 -(Use on models 080005-00, 080006-00, 080007-00, 080008-00, 080009-00,
080010-00, 080011-00, 080012-00, 080013-00, 080014-00, 080030-00,
080031-00, 080032-00, 080033-00, 080034-00)

Not F
or R

epro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 75 27-Jun-2024



Fuel Solenoid GroupFuel Solenoid GroupFuel Solenoid GroupFuel Solenoid Group
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 76 27-Jun-2024



Fuel Solenoid GroupFuel Solenoid GroupFuel Solenoid GroupFuel Solenoid Group
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 80021461 1 COUPLING, Fuel, 1 1/4
0020 770640 2 VALVE , Fuel, 1 1/4, 12V
0030 316259GS 1 O-RING
0050 706898 2 WIRE HARNESS, Solenoid
0070 770844 1 HOSE, FLEX, 1-1/4 NPT X 36"
0080 312788GS 2 BALL, Valve, 1/8

 -(Includes items 0160, 0170)
0090 ----- 2 *FITTING, Nipple, 1 1/4 x 2 1/2

 -(*See footnote)
0100 ----- 3 *FITTING, Elbow, 1 1/4 x 90 degree

 -(*See footnote)
0110 ----- 2 *FITTING, Nipple, 1 1/4 Close

 -(*See footnote)
0120 ----- 4 *WASHER, Flat, 5/16

 -(*See footnote)
0130 ----- 4 *CAPSCREW, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2

 -(*See footnote)
0140 ----- 4 *WASHER, Lock, 5/16

 -(*See footnote)
0150 ----- 4 *NUT, Hex, 5/16-18

 -(*See footnote)
0160 ----- 2 *FITTING, Nipple, 1 1/8 Close

 -(*See footnote)
0170 ----- 2 *FITTING, Coupling, 1 1/8

 -(*See footnote)

Note:* Speak to your authorized Briggs & Stratton dealer. For dealers, speak to Briggs & Stratton Technical Support.

Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:Footnotes:

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 77 27-Jun-2024



Transformer GroupTransformer GroupTransformer GroupTransformer Group
Mfg. No: 080005-01Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 78 27-Jun-2024



Transformer GroupTransformer GroupTransformer GroupTransformer Group
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 80023997 3 TRANSFORMER 400:5

Not F
or R

epro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 79 27-Jun-2024



6527-00 - Maintenance6527-00 - Maintenance6527-00 - Maintenance6527-00 - Maintenance

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 27-Jun-2024



MaintenanceMaintenanceMaintenanceMaintenance
Mfg. No: 6527-00Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 81 27-Jun-2024



MaintenanceMaintenanceMaintenanceMaintenance
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 6527 1 KIT, Maintenance
 -(Incl. Ref. Nos. 0010-20, 0010-40, 0010-50, 0010-60, 0010-70)

0010-20 ----- 6 OIL, 32 OZ, 10W-30
0010-40 207577GS 1 FILTER, Oil
0010-50 ----- 8 PLUG, Spark
0010-60 ----- 1 FILTER, Air
0010-70 B3518 1 OIL BOTTLE FUNNEL

Not F
or R

epro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 82 27-Jun-2024



6335-00 - Battery Cable6335-00 - Battery Cable6335-00 - Battery Cable6335-00 - Battery Cable
LockoutLockoutLockoutLockout

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 27-Jun-2024



Battery Cable LockoutBattery Cable LockoutBattery Cable LockoutBattery Cable Lockout
Mfg. No: 6335-00Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 84 27-Jun-2024



Battery Cable LockoutBattery Cable LockoutBattery Cable LockoutBattery Cable Lockout
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 6335 1 LOCKOUT, Battery Cable

Not F
or R

epro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 85 27-Jun-2024



6360-00 - Estop Switch6360-00 - Estop Switch6360-00 - Estop Switch6360-00 - Estop Switch

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 27-Jun-2024



Estop SwitchEstop SwitchEstop SwitchEstop Switch
Mfg. No: 6360-00Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 87 27-Jun-2024



Estop SwitchEstop SwitchEstop SwitchEstop Switch
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 6360 1 SWITCH, Estop

Not F
or R

epro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 88 27-Jun-2024



6361-00 - Estop Switch6361-00 - Estop Switch6361-00 - Estop Switch6361-00 - Estop Switch

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 27-Jun-2024



Estop SwitchEstop SwitchEstop SwitchEstop Switch
Mfg. No: 6361-00Note: Unless noted otherwise, use the standard torque specifications

Not F
or

Repro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 90 27-Jun-2024



Estop SwitchEstop SwitchEstop SwitchEstop Switch
REF NOREF NOREF NOREF NO PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO QTYQTYQTYQTY DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

0010 6361 1 SWITCH, Estop

Not F
or R

epro
duct io

n

Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 91 27-Jun-2024



in/lbs
ft/lbs

3

Torque Specification Chart
FOR STANDARD METRIC MACHINE HARDWARE (Tolerance ± 20%)

Property
Class

Class 8.8 Class 10.9  Class 12.9

Size Of
Hardware Nm. Nm. Nm. Nm.

M3 1.28
2.90
5.75

9.9
16.5

24
48
83

132
200
275
390
530
375
995

1350
1830
2360
3050

13.44 1.80
4.10
8.10

14
23
34
67

117
185
285
390
550
745
960

1400
1900
2580
3310
4290

19.2 22.92 2.15
M4 30.72 43.44 52.56 4.95
M5 60.96 5.97 7.15

16.5
9.7

M6 7.3 10.3 12.1
M7 12.1 16.9 19.9 27
M8 17.7 25 29 40
M10 35 50 59 81
M12 61 86.2 103 140
M14 101 136 162 220
M16 147 210 250 340
M18 202 287 346 470
M20 290 405 486 660
M22 390 559 656 890
M24 497 708 840 1140
M27 733 1032 1239 1680
M30 995 1401 1681 2280
M33 1349 1902 2278 3090
M36 1740 2441

3798
2935 3980

M39 2249 3163

Torque Specification Chart
FOR STANDARD MACHINE HARDWARE (Tolerance ± 20%)

Hardware
Grade

SAE Grade 2 SAE Grade 5 SAE Grade 8

Size Ofin/lbs
ft/lbs

in/lbs
ft/lbs

in/lbs
ft/lbs

in/lbs in/lbs
Hardware ft/lbs Nm. ft/lbs Nm. ft/lbs Nm.

8-32 19 2.1 30 3.4 41 4.6
8-36 20 2.3 31 3.5 43 4.9
10-24 27 3.1 43 4.9 60 6.8
10-32 31 3.5 49 5.5 68 7.7
1/4-20 66 7.6 8 10.9 12 16.3
1/4-28 76 8.6 10 13.6 14 19.0
5/16-18 11 15.0 17 23.1 25 34.0
5/16-24 12 16.3 19 25.8 29 34.0
3/8-16 20 27.2 30 40.8 45 61.2
3/8-24 23 31.3 35 47.6 50 68.0
7/16-14 30 40.8 50 68.0 70 95.2
7/16-20 35 47.6 55 74.8 80 108.8
1/2-13 50 68.0 75 102.0 110 149.6
1/2-20 55 74.8 90 122.4 120 163.2
9/16-12 65 88.4 110 149.6 150 204.0
9/16-18 75 102.0 120 163.2 170 231.2
5/8-11 90 122.4 150 204.0 220 299.2
5/8-18 100 136 180 244.8 240 326.4
3/4-10 160 217.6 260 353.6 386 525.0
3/4-16 180 244.8 300 408.0 420 571.2
7/8-9 140 190.4 400 544.0 600 816.0
7/8-14 155 210.8 440 598.4 660 897.6
1-8 220 299.2 580 788.8 900 1,244.0
1-12 240 326.4 640 870.4 1,000 1,360.0

Hex Head Capscrew

Hex Nut

Lockwasher

Washer

Carriage Bolt

NOTES
1. These torque values are to be used for all hardware

excluding: locknuts, self-tapping screws, thread forming
screws, sheet metal screws and socket head setscrews.

2. Recommended seating torque values for locknuts:
a. for prevailing torque locknuts - use 65% of grade 5

torques.
b. for flange whizlock nuts and screws - use 135% of

grade 5 torques.
3. Unless otherwise noted on assembly drawings, all torque

values must meet this specification.

Hardware Identification  &  Torque Specifications

Common Hardware Types

No
Marks

The guides and ruler furnished below are designed to
help you select the appropriate hardware.

8.8 10.9 12.9

Class 5.6

5.6

5150

13.44 1.28
5.88

26.4 2.50
44.64 4.3

5.2 7.1
7.7 10.5
15 21

988 1340
759 1030
590 800
435 590
320 435
217 295
169 230
126 171

89 121
64 88
42 58
26 36

.56

Thread
Diameter (mm)

Screw, 1/2- 16 x 2

Body
Diameter

Diameter

Inside
Diameter (in)

Nut, 1/2-16
0

1/4 3/41/2 21
1/4 3/41/2 1/4 3/41/2 1/4 3/41/2 4

90 10070 8050 6030 400 10 20

     Thread
Diameter (mm)

Nut, M8 Screw, M8- 1.25 x 25

Distance between 
threads (mm)

Body
Length (in)

Body
Length (mm)

3/8” Bolt or Nut
Wrench—9/16”

5/16” Bolt or Nut
Wrench—1/2”

1/4” Bolt or Nut
Wrench—7/16”

1/2” Bolt or Nut
Wrench—3/4”

7/16” Bolt or Nut
Wrench (Bolt)—5/8”
Wrench (Nut)—11/16”

in/lbs

Threads
per inch

Threads
per inch

Body Length

Body

When a washer or nut is identified as 1/2” (M8), this is 
the Nominal size, meaning the inside diameter is 1/2 inch 
(8mm metric thread diameter); if a second number is present
it represents the threads per inch (distance between threads).

When bolt or capscrew is identified as 1/2 - 16 x 2” (M8 - 1.25 x 50),
this means the Nominal size, or body diameter is 1/2 inch (8mm
metric thread diameter), the second number,16, represents the 
threads per inch, (distance between threads). The final number
is the body length of the bolt or screw, 2 inches (50mm).

Standard Hardware Sizing

M6 Bolt or Nut
Wrench—10mm

M8 Bolt or Nut
Wrench—13mm

M10 Bolt or Nut
Wrench—17mm

M12 Bolt or Nut
Wrench—19mm

M14 Bolt or Nut
Wrench—22 mm

Wrench & Fastener Size Guide



Copyright ©  Briggs & Stratton. All Rights reserved 27-Jun-2024


	Alternator Group - ECP34-2S/4A
	Alternator Group - ECP34-2S-4C
	Base/Battery Group
	Circuit Protection Group
	Control Panel Group
	Decals Group - Base
	Decals Group - Circuit Protection
	Enclosure Group
	Engine Group
	Engine Group - Alternator
	Engine Group - CAC Piping
	Engine Group - Coil & Distributor
	Engine Group - Cylinder Block
	Engine Group - Cylinder Head
	Engine Group - Distributor
	Engine Group - Dress
	Engine Group - Electrical
	Engine Group - EPR
	Engine Group - Exhaust
	Engine Group - Exhaust Manifold
	Engine Group - Fan Pusher
	Engine Group - Freeze Plug
	Engine Group - Ignition Wires
	Engine Group - Intake Manifold
	Engine Group - Oil Cooler
	Engine Group - Oil Filter
	Engine Group - Oil Pan
	Engine Group - Radiator
	Engine Group - Starter
	Engine Group - Thermostat
	Engine Group - Turbo Charger
	Engine Group - Water Pump
	Exhaust Group
	Fuel Solenoid Group
	Transformer Group
	Maintenance
	Battery Cable Lockout
	Estop Switch
	Estop Switch

